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Criterion VI
Governance, Leadership
and Management

6.3.1 The institution has effective welfare measures and Performance Appraisal System for
teaching and non-teaching staff
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Education Is Life

Date: 01/09/2024

This document hereby confirms that the data enclosed, comprising information,
supporting documents, numerical data, and reports, has been thoroughly examined

and authenticated by both the IQAC and the Principal, and is deemed accurate.
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Confidential Report Proforma For Class Four

Non -Teaching Members
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Sample Of Annual Self Appraisal Report

(ASAR) For Teaching Staff Members




RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY, NAGPUR

ANNUAL SELF APPRAISAL REPORT (ASAR)

PART A: GENERAL INFORMATION

1 Name (in Block Letters)

2 Qualification

3 Current Designation & Pay

4 Name of College

5 Department

6 Date of Birth

7 Date of Appointment

8 Date of Last Promotion

9 Which position and pay are you
an applicant under CAS

10 | Date of eligibility for promotion

11 | Address (with Pin code)
Permanent Address (with Pin
code)
Mobile No.
Email

B. Academic Qualifications (S.S.C. till post graduation)

S. N | Examination Name of Subject Year of | Percentage | Division/
Passed Board/Univers Passing | of Marks
. . Grade
ity Obtained
1
2
3




C. Orientation/Refresher Course attended :-

Name of Course

Place

Duration

Date

Signature of the Teacher




Appendix I1
Table 1

Assessment Criteria and Methodology for College Teachers
Academic Session 2022-23

Table 1.1: Teaching
Table 1.2: Involvement in the College students related activities/research activities:

Number of
Activity Courses taught classes Percentage | Grade Claimed Grade
assigned Obtained Verified
Lectures
Total Number of classes assigned
Total Number classes taught
S. Activity Involvement Grade Grade
N. Yes/No Claimed Verified
a) Administrative Responsibilities :-
b) Examination & Evaluation Duties:-

Student related co-curricular, extension

c) and field based activities :-

d) Organizing seminars/ conferences/
workshops, other college /university
activities:-

e) Evidence of actively involved in guiding
Ph.D. students

f) Conducting minor or major research

project sponsored by national or
international agencies

g) At least one single or joint publication in
peer reviewed or UGC list of journals.

According to the above table the teacher is eligible/not eligible in Table 1

Signature of Teacher
Verified and found correct

IQAC Convener

Signature of Principal




Table — 2

1. Research Papers in Peer Reviewed or UGC Listed Journals

Sr. | Title with page nos. | Journal |ISSN/ISBN Whether peer No. of Whether API
No No. . you are
reviewed. Impact co- :
. the main
factor, if any authors Score
author
1
2
3
4
5
Total Score
2. Publications (Other Than Research Papers)
(a) Books authored which are published by:
Whether
Sr. Title Publisher ISSN/ Wh:zl:er No. of Co-| you are the | API
No. ISBN No. p authors main score
reviewed
author
1
2
3
Total Score
(b) Translation works in Indian and Foreign Languages by qualified faculties:
Sr. . . ISSN/ISBN | Whether peer | No. of Co- Whether you
Title Publisher ) are the main
No. No. reviewed authors
author
1
3. Creation of ICT mediated Teaching Learning pedagogy and content and | API
development of new and innovative courses and curricula
a)| Development of
Innovative pedagogy:
b)| Design of new
curricula and courses
c)| MOOC
d)| E-Content
Total




4. (a) Research Guidance:

131(;' Degree Number Enrolled | Thesis Submitted Degree awarded API Score
1 | Ph.D.
PG/M.Phil
2 . .
Dissertation
Total Score
Ph.D
S.N Name of Students Thesis Thesis Awarded API Score
Submitted
1
2
3
P.G. Dissertation/ Project
S.N Name of Students Degree Awarded API Score
1
2
Total Score
(b) Research Projects -Completed
Sr. | Title Agency | Period | Grant/Amount | API
No Mobilized (Rs Score
lakh)
01
Total Score
5.

a) | Patents

API
Score

b) | Policy Document (Submitted To An International Body/
Organisation Like Uno/Unesco/World Bank /International
Monetary Fund etc. or Central Government or State Government):

International

National

State

¢) | Awards/ Fellowship

International

National

Total




6. Invited Lectures / Resource Person/ Paper Presentation In Seminars/
Conferences/Full Paper In Conference Proceedings
S Title of Title of Organized by | Whether API
N lecture/academic Conference/ international/
Session seminar National
1
2
Total Score
(II) Papers Presented in Conference, Seminars, Workshops, Symposia
S | Title of the paper | Title of Organized by Whether API
N Conference/ Internationa
Seminar/ 1 /National
Workshop
1
2
Total Score
S N | Title with page Details of No. of Whether | Whether API
number Conference co- you are | Internation
Publication authors | the main | al /National
author
1
2
Total Score
(IIT) Full Paper Published in Conference Proceeding
Summary of Total API Score
SN Academic/ Research Activity API Score
1
2
Total API Score

The above mentioned API Score is correct as per my knowledge in concerned

I certify that the information is correct as per records available with

the Internal Quality Assurance Cell of J.N. College Wadi, Nagpur

API Score of-------———————-- is verified & found correct.

IQAC Convener

Signature of Principal
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Placements Of Faculty Members Under Carrier

Advancement Scheme (CAS) During 2018-19 to
2023-24




6.3.1

Placement of Faculty members under Career advancement scheme (CAS) during last five

years Proof. (2018-19 to 2022-23)

List of Faculty members done their Placement under CAS during 2018-19 to 2022-23

Sr.No. | Name of Faculty | Designation | Subject Date of Qualification | Date of

Joining Placement

L. G.D. Zade Associate Physics 14.12.1995 | M. Sc. Ph.D 12.03.2024
Professor

2. N H Kamble Professor Commerce 24.01.2000 | M.Com.Ph.D | 25.01.2023

3. A U Deore Professor Zoology 18.01.2000 | M. Sc. Ph.D 25.01.2023

4, M K Chavhan Assistant History 16.12.1995 | M.A. Ph. D 01.11.2022
Professor

5. A K Deshmukh Assistant English 01.07.2000 | M.A. Ph.D 01.11.2022
Professor

6. P P Kurhekar Assistant Librarian 14.12.1995 | M.Lib. Ph.D 04.06.2022
Professor

7. M N Bhajbhuje Professor Botany 10.10.1991 | M Sc.,Ph.D 22.01.2021

8. A R Nagpure Professor Mathematics | 15.11.1991 | M. Sc. Ph.D 22.01.2021

9. K S Borkar Professor Marathi 14.11.1991 | M.A. Ph.D 21.01.2021

10. | K C Mandlekar Professor Economics 01.04.1992 | M.A. Ph. D 21.01.2021

11. | CS Laddha Professor Botany 10.02.1994 | M.Sc. Ph.D 21.01.2021

12. | SS Khadse Professor Physical 07.12.1999 | M.P.Ed Ph.D | 22.10.2021

Director

13. | M M Bhatkulkar Associate Zoology 17.01.2000 | M. Sc. Ph.D 22.10.2021
Professor

14. | N CKongre Associate Chemistry 07.12.1999 | M. Sc. Ph.D 22.10.2021
Professor

15. | S K Shembekar Associate Commerce 24.01.2000 | M.Com.Ph.D | 22.10.2021
Professor

16. | LV Phate Assistant English 14.12.1995 | M.A. Ph. D 19.01.2020
Professor

17. | RKWanare Associate Chemistry 08.12.1999 | M.Sc. Ph.D. 04.02.2020
Professor

18. | G D Zade Assistant Physics 14.12.1995 | M. Sc. Ph.D 21.09.2020
Professor

19. | SS Tekade Professor Commerce 19.04.1994 | M.Com.Ph.D | 09.10.2020

20. | N R Petkar Assistant English 03.07.2000 | M.A. Ph. D 09.11.2020

Professor
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VSPM Academy of Higher Education Nagpur’s
Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Commerce and Science

College, Wadi, Nagpur- 440023 (M.S.)

(Affiliated to RTM Nagpur University, Nagpur)
Website: www.jncwadi.ac.in E-mail: jnc.wadi@rediffmail.com Phone: (07104) 220963

Leave Proforma
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VSPM Academy of Higher Education Nagpur’s
Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Commerce and Science

College, Wadi, Nagpur- 440023 (M.S.)

(Affiliated to RTM Nagpur University, Nagpur)
Website: www.jncwadi.ac.in E-mail: jnc.wadi@rediffmail.com Phone: (07104) 220963

Sample Documents Of Group Insurance For

Teaching And Non-Teching Staff Members




V.S.P.M. Academy of Higher Education, Nagpur's

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ARTS, COMMERCE

& SCIENCE COLLEGE,
WADI, NAGPUR-440 023 (M.S.) ® (07104) 220963, E-mail: jnc.wadi@rediffmail.com

Ref. INC/Sal/Jan-2019/ 12019.
Date:  18/02/2019

TO.

The Manager
L.I.C. (Group Insurance)
Dist. NAGPUR.

Subject : To deposit the monthly installment of Group Insurance for the
Month of January 2019

R/Sir,

Please find enclose herewith the statement & Cheque No0.017409 of
Rs.3,657/- (In words Three thousand six hundred fifty seven only) dated
/01/2019 drawn in favors of L.I.C. (Group Insurance), Nagpur towards the
payment of monthly Installment of Group Insurance for the month of January-
2019 of employees as shown in the statement.

Kindly accept the same and acknowledge the receipt.
Thanking you,

Sincer(e}%x Yours,

Do

lf}%lnhcr\n‘u Nehru Arts

Commerece & Science
College, Wadl

Encl.
1. Statement of payment
2. Cheque No. 017409 dated: 18/02/2019



V.S.P.M. Academy of Higher Education, Nagpur's

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ARTS, COMMERCE
& SCIENCE COLLEGE,

WADI, NAGPUR-440 023 (M.S.) ® (07104) 220963, E-mail: jnc.wadi@rediffmail.com

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
NAGPUR DIVISIONAL OFFICE (P7 GS UNIT)
(GROUP SAVINGS LINLEDOMSIRAMCE SCHEME)

Particulars of Contributions for the month of January-2019

1. Name of the Institution JN. Arts, Comm., & Science

College, Wadi, Nagpur.

2. Master Policy No. GSLI/23335

- Total No. of members (Last Month) . 33

(95]

NSNS

- Premium paid (Rs.) (Last Month) Rs.3,657/- (December-2018)

n

- Particulars of Nop recovery for the month of for which the premium s paid :

Name Category Premium

G S
Total

————

| ~
6. New entrants in the scheme : No

(List with fu]l particulars should be new entrants
only, except of transfer) ’

will be allowed atrenewal date

7. Total members for the month 33 (January -2019)

8. Total premium for the month Rs.3,657/-

Cheque No.017409 Dated: 18/02/2019
Place : Wadj

Date 18 102/2019 (Signature of Group Policyholder)
Note : 1. On the annual renewal Date Please send fy]] [jst with premium dedy

; ction separately
Please send this form duly filleq along with monthly contributjon. Previous form
need not be sent.




Single Column Report of GROUP LIC for the month of JANUARY - 2019

Sr. No. Employee Name

27

28

29

30

DR M. N. BHAJBHUJE
DRMRS K. S. BORKAR
DR A R NAGPURE

DR MRS K. C. MANDLEKAR
DRMRS C.S LADDHA
DR 8. S. TEKADE

DR S. M. BORKAR
DRMRS L. V. PHATE

DR MS P. P. KURHEKAR
DR G D.ZADE

DR M. K. CHAVHAN

DR. S.D. TADE

DR N. V. GHARAD

DR S. S. KHADSE

DR N. C. KONGRE

DRA. U. DEORE

DR.R. K. WANARE
DRMISS M. M. BHATKULKAR
DR.MRS N H KAMBLE

DR S. K. SHEMBEKAR

DR MRS A. K. DESHMUKH
DR N.R. PETKAR

MR. M. N. PATIL

MR. S. U. JAWADE

MR.D. V MANKAR

MR. R.N. THAKRE

MR. R. B. SONULE

MR. K. G UKEY

MR.S. P. NAVGHARE

MR. S. B. TIJARE

Name of the College :

College Type :Sr. College

GROUP LIC

133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133

85

85

85

43

43

43

43

43



VSPM Academy of Higher Education Nagpur’s
Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Commerce and Science
College, Wadi, Nagpur- 440023 (M.S.)

(Affiliated to RTM Nagpur University, Nagpur)
Website: www.jncwadi.ac.in E-mail: jnc.wadi@rediffmail.com Phone: (07104) 220963

List Of Members, VSPM Academy Of Credit

Cooperative Society
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VSPM Academy of Higher Education Nagpur’s
Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Commerce and Science

College, Wadi, Nagpur- 440023 (M.S.)

(Affiliated to RTM Nagpur University, Nagpur)
Website: www.jncwadi.ac.in E-mail: jnc.wadi@rediffmail.com Phone: (07104) 220963

‘Education Is Lifei

Board Of Directors Of Arvind Sahakari Bank LTD




|16 | C. A SHIVKUMAR NARAYAN RAO

F

Registration No

® omme-

@ :9860304002, 9860361472
@ swwwarvindbank.com

—2

*NGPYENK /0 /9 67-08

22372 / 22373

A,
ARVIND SAHAKARI BANK LTD.

HEAD OFFICE: MaIn ROAD,

KATOL, TAM; KATOL, pisT: NAGPUR [M5) -aa30z

ARVIND SAHAKAR] BANK LTD.
H.0.:-MAIN ROAD, KATOL, DIST-NAGPUR, 441302

Date :- 06-08-2024

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

_  NAMEOF DIRECTOR ~ DESIGNATION
| DR, ASHISHRAG RANJITBABU DESHMUKH CHAIRMAN
| DR-VIIAY WASUDEORAD DHOTE

[ 'ARCH. VIJAY YADAVRAO SALANKAR

VICE-CHAIRMAN

| DIRECTOR
| 4 [DR EKNATH ANANDRAO CHOUDHAR] | DIRECTOR
5 [ADV. SHAILESH PRA KASHMALJI JAIN DIRECTOR
,' (SINGHAWI)
|~ 6 DR SANJAY SAHEBRAO TEKADE DIRECTOR
7 | SHRL PRAKASH MAHADEORAO MAKRAMPURE DIRECTOR
8 | SHRL PRAVIN DHANPAL MANWATKAR DIRECTOR
|~ o TSH_RI.TJ\ESH GOPALRAO CHOURE DIRECTOR
10 [ DR ANIRUDDHA RAMDASPANT DEOKE DIRECTOR
Il | SHRI. ASHOKRAD BAPURAO DEOTE DIRECTOR
12 | DR MILIND RUPRAO PATIL DIRECTOR
I3[ SHRI. ASHOK JAGANNATI] JAWANIJAL DIRECTOR
14 fﬁar RUPATAI RANJITBABU DESHMUKH DIRECTOR
15 | DR. USHA MANOHAR RADKE DIRECTOR

ADV. CHANDRASHEKHAR KASHIRAMII
BARETHIYA

PROFESSIONAL DIRECTOR
PROFESSIONAL DIRECTOR

CAN N BN @
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VSPM Academy of Higher Education Nagpur’s
Jawaharlal Nehru Arts, Commerce and Science
College, Wadi, Nagpur- 440023 (M.S.) I VSPM |

(Affiliated to RTM Nagpur University, Nagpur)
Website: www.jncwadi.ac.in E-mail: jnc.wadi@rediffmail.com Phone: (07104) 220963
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Sample Documents Of Teaching and Non-
Teaching Members availing Recurring Deposits
(RD) and Loan Facility From VSPM academy of

Credit Cooperative Societ

/




ency )

VSPM/A

OFFICE NAWIE JAWAHARLAL NEHRU

Sr.

//'\:ﬂw

x,‘: (CREDIT

)
% W

e

|

)

I Y LB

N

COLLEGE WADI

Name of Employee

1 S.K.SHEMBEKAR

2 K.G.UKE

3 S.P.NAWGHARE

4 S.B.TIJARE

5 SANJAY TEKADE

6 NABHA KAMBLE

7 ARCHANA DESHMUKH

8 MANISHA BHATKULKAR

9 KOKILA WADE
10 PREMLATA KURHEKAR
11 NITIN KONGRE
12 HARSHVARDHAN KAPSE

13 ARUN DEORE

14 NARENDRA GHARAD

15 SARANG KHADSE

16 KALPANA BORKAR

17 SURENDRA U. JAWADE

18 RAVINDRA S.BARVE

19 DINESH V. MANKAR

20 ANIL N. CHANDEKAR

21 AVINASH NARAYANRAO INGOLE
22 RITESH SAKHARAM DAHARE
23 KASHINATH SHIWARAO MANMOL

TOTAL

RD Rs.
100
100
100
100

20100
100
1000
100
100
1000
10100
100
100
15100
100
100
100
1000
100
100
100
100
100

50000

WY OF HIGHER EDUCATION EMPLOYEE

:CO-OP. SOCIETY, NAGPUR
DEMAND NOTES

MONTH Mar-23

Monthly Gn. Loan E. Loan Net Amount

125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

2875

31760
225
225

12180

20225
225

1125
225
225

1125

10225
225
225

16225
225
225

11380

19835
225
225

15505
225
225

141510

315635

11955

111565
18710

15280

88635

g

apH s
amé % B B
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F HIGHER EDUCATION EMPLOYEE

-OP. SOCIETY, NAGPUR
DEMAND NOTES

i%u:d
OFFICE N JAWAHARLAL NEHRU MONTH Aug-22
COLLEGE WADI
Sr. Name of Employee RD Rs. Monthly Gn. Loan E. Loan Net Amount
1 S.K.SHEMBEKAR 100 125 31535 31760
£ SR LE 100 125 225
3 S.P.NAWGHARE 100 125 225
4 SB.ILARE 100 125 11955 12180
5 SANJAY TEKADE 20100 125 20225
6 NABHA KAMBLE 100 125 225
7 ARCHANA DESHMUKH 1000 125 1125
8 MANISHA BHATKULKAR 100 125 225
9 KOKILA WADE 100 125 295
10 PREMLATA KURHEKAR 1000 125 1125
11 NITIN KONGRE 10100 125 10225
12 HARSHVARDHAN KAPSE 100 125 225
13 ARUN DEORE 100 125 225
14 NARENDRA GHARAD 15100 125 15225
15 SARANG KHADSE 100 125 225
16 KALPANA BORKAR 100 125 225
17 SURENDRA U. JAWADE 100 125 11155 11380
18 RAVINDRA S.BARVE 1000 125 18710 19835
19 DINESH V. MANKAR 100 125 295
20 ANIL N. CHANDEKAR 100 125 225
22 RITESH SAKHARAM DAHARE 100 125 225
23 KASHINATH SHIWARAO MANMOL 100 125 295
TOTAL 49900 2750 73355 126005
‘ axu}ui‘qliﬂ

wali <
“-"«' o P, w{!(’i’




MY OF HIGHER EDUCATION EMPLOYEE
, CO-OP. SOCIETY, NAGPUR

B\ 183758 ) DEMAND NOTES

OFFICE ]&‘Vm :- JAWAHARLAL NEHRU MONTH May-21
COLLEGE WADI

Sr. Name of Employee RD Rs. Monthly Gn. Loan E. Loan Net Amount
1 S.KSHEMBEKAR 100 125 31535 31760
2 K.G.UKE 100 125 225
3 S.P.NAWGHARE 100 125 225
4 S.B.TIJARE 100 125 11955 12180
5 SANJAY TEKADE 20100 125 20225
6 NABHA KAMBLE 100 125 225
7 ARCHANA DESHMUKH 1000 125 1125
8 MANISHA BHATKULKAR 100 125 225
9 KOKILA WADE 100 125 225
10 PREMLATA KURHEKAR 1000 125 1125
11 NITIN KONGRE 10100 125 10225
12 HARSHVARDHAN KAPSE 100 125 225
13 ARUN DEORE 100 125 225
14 NARENDRA GHARAD 15100 125 15225
15 SARANG KHADSE 100 125 225
16 KALPANA BORKAR 100 125 225
17 SURENDRA U. JAWADE 100 125 11155 11380
22 RITESH SAKHARAM DAHARE 100 125 225
23 KASHINATH SHIWARAO MANMOIL 100 125 225
TOTAL 48700 2375 54645 105720

-
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/‘ DEMAND NOTES

)Y
~~JAWAHARLAL NEHRU MONTH Jul-20
COLLEGE WADI
Sr. Name of Employee RD Rs. Monthly Gn. Loan E.Loan Net Amount
1 S.K.SHEMBEKAR 100 125 31535 31760
2 K.G.UKE 100 125 - 225
3 S.P.NAWGHARE 100 125 225
4 S.B.TIJARE 100 125 11955 12180
5 SANJAY TEKADE 20100 125 20225
6 NABHA KAMBLE 100 125 225
7 ARCHANA DESHMUKH 1000 125 1125
8 MANISHA BHATKULKAR 100 125 225
9 KOKILA WADE 100 125 225
10 PREMLATA KURHEKAR 1000 125 1125
11 NITIN KONGRE 10100 125 10225
12 HARSHVARDHAN KAPSE 100 125 225
13 ARUN DEORE 100 125 225
14 NARENDRA GHARAD 15100 125 15225
15 SARANG KHADSE 100 125 225
16 KALPANA BORKAR 100 125 225
17 SURENDRA U. JAWADE 100 125 11155 11380
22 RITESH SAKHARAM DAHARE 100 125 225
23 KASHINATH SHIWARAO MANMOI 100 125 225
TOTAL 48700 2375 54645 105720
SRS AL
S GHTH FpTR KE & a® :
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y‘/

WAHARLAL NEHRU

COLLEGE WADI

Name of Employee
1 SKSHEMBEKAR  *
2 K.G.UKE
3 S.P.NAWGHARE
4 SB.TIARE
5 SANJAY TEKADE
6 NABHA KAMBLE
7 ARCHANA DESHMUKH
8 MANISHA BHATKULKAR
9 KOKILA WADE

" 410 PREMLATA KURHEKAR

11 NITIN KONGRE

12 HARSHVARDHAN KAPSE

13 ARUN DEORE

14 NARENDRA GHARAD

15 SARANG KHADSE

16 KALPANA BORKAR

17 SURENDRA U. JAWADE

22 RITESH SAKHARAM DAHARE

23 KASHINATH SHIWARAO MANMOL

TOTAL

R

DEMAND NOTES
MONTH Oct-19
RDRs. Monthly Gn.Loan E.Loan Net Amount
100 125 31535 31760
100 125 225
100 125 225
100 125 11955 12180
20100 125 20225
100 125 225
1000 125 1125
100 125 225
100 125 225
1000 125 1125
10100 125 10225
100 125 225
100 125 225
15100 125 15225
100 125 225
100 125 225
100 125 11155 11380
100 125 225
100 125 225
48700 2375 54645 105720
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